 English
Translation of the original operating and assembly instructions
AMSH-ASSH_ASPAH 40_MANUAL-en-R1 (2023-06-05)ID79447.docx
ID 79447
Operating and Assembly Instructions
Hollow shaft absolute encoder
AMSH 40 Multiturn
ASSH 40 Singleturn

Hollow shaft absolute encoder AMSH 40 • ASSH 40 • ASPAH 40
AMSH-ASSH_ASPAH 40_MANUAL-en-R1 (2023-06-05)ID79447.docx 9
3.2 Type key
 AM S I H J 40 KK 1312 FG 1024G 90G  NG /20P
Absolute encoder
M = multiturn
S = singleturn
S = SSI-interface
PA = Parallel-interface
Incremental output (without reference
pulse)
Hollow shaft design
With isolated bearings
„HYBRID BEARINGS“
Series
Connection
K = 1 terminal box
KK = 2 terminal boxes
R = 12 pole round plug
S = 15 pole industrial plug
T = 12 pole round plug M 23
Resolution:
Singleturn 13 Bit
Multiturn 12 Bit
Incremental output
Number of pulses (pulses per revolution)
Basic signal output
Basic channel 0° (A)
Pulse channel 90° (B)
each with inverted signals
NG: Option reference pulse with inverted signal (not with AMSI/ASSI)
Hollow shaft diameter
20P = Ø20 H7 with keyway
16K = with clamping = Ø16 H7
Hollow shaft absolute encoder AMSH 40 • ASSH 40 • ASPAH 40
10 AMSH-ASSH_ASPAH 40_MANUAL-en-R1 (2023-06-05)ID79447.docx
3.3 Electrical data AMSH 40
Supply voltage
12 V … 30 V DC
For UL and CSA Class 2 supplied
No-load power consumption Approx. 1 W
Resolution single turn Max. 16 Bit (65536 steps per revolution) see type plate
Resolution multi turn 12 Bit (4096 revolutions)
3.4 Electrical data ASSH 40 (SSI)
Supply voltage
12 V … 30 V DC
For UL and CSA Class 2 supplied
No-load power consumption approx. 1 W
Resolution single turn 13 Bit (8192 steps per revolution)
Data format SSI, binär / Gray-Code (see type plate)
SSI-Interface
Clock input RS 422 / 5 V
Input current 6 mA
Clock frequency 80 kHz … 1 MHz
Clock rate / transmission 13
SSI time out
> 30 µs (without data repetition)
< 20 µs (with data repetition)
Data output RS 422 / 5 V
Control-I/O
V/R, Z (input) 5 … 30 V / 6 mA
State (output) HTL
3.5 Electrical data ASPAH 40 (Parallel)
Supply voltage
12 V … 30 V DC
For UL and CSA Class 2 supplied
No-load power consumption approx. 1 W
Resolution single turn 13 Bit (8192 steps per revolution)
Data format Parallel, Gray-Code
Outputs
current limited Push – Pull – line drivers Bit 1 to Bit 13, Error
Examples:  13 Bit: (internal connector 1-15)
10 Bit: (internal connector 1-12)